
BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Yellow Wood Solar Energy LLC,  ) 
for a Certificate of Environmental  )  Case No. 20-1680-EL-BGN 
Compatibility and Public Need for ) 
The Construction of a Solar-Powered ) 
Electric Generation Facility in  ) 
Clinton County, Ohio   ) 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF INTERVENORS BRIAN AND JANET COLLINS, 
MARGARET AND STEPHEN ELAM, G. ROBERT AND JOYCE GRIFFITH, ALAN 

AND DEBORAH HERTLEIN, BRETT HERTLEIN, DARLA AND MATTHEW LONG, 
BENJAMIN AND K. NICOLE OBERRECHT, JAMIE AND MATTHEW ROBERTS, 
JANICE ROWLANDS, CHARLES SIMPSON, JR., AND PAMELA MCCONNELL 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The above-named Intervenors hereby give notice of their withdrawal from this case as 

parties of record.  

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Jack A. Van Kley______ 
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 431-8900 (telephone) 
(614) 431-8905 (facsimile) 
Email:  jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
(Willing to accept service by email) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the 

filing of this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket card who have 

electronically subscribed to this case.  In addition, I hereby certify that, on September 23, 2022, a 

copy of the foregoing document also is being served by electronic mail on the following:  : 

Christine M.T. Pirik at cpirik@dickinsonwright.com; Jonathan Secrest at 
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jsecrest@dickinsonwright.com;  David Lockshaw at dlockshaw@dickinsonwright.com;  

Matthew C. McDonnell at mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com; Jodi Bair at 

jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov; Chelsea R. Fletcher at 

chelsea.fletcher@ohioattorneygeneral.gov; Thaddeus M. Boggs at tboggs@fbtlaw.com; Chad A. 

Endsley at cendsley@ofbf.org; Leah F. Curtis at lcurtis@ofbf.org; and Amy M. Milam at 

amilam@ofbf.org; Jesse Shamp at jshamp@fbtlaw.com; and Emmett Kelly at 

ekelly@fbtlaw.com.  

 
/s/ Jack A. Van Kley______ 
Jack A. Van Kley 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/23/2022 2:27:51 PM

in

Case No(s). 20-1680-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of withdrawal electronically filed by Mr. Jack A. Van Kley on
behalf of Collins, Brian and Janet and Elam, Margaret and Stephen and Griffith, G.
Robert and Joyce and Hertlein Family Revocable Living Trust and Hertlein, Alan
and Deborah and Hertlein, Brett and Long, Darla and Matthew and Oberrecht,
Benjamin and K. Nicole and Roberts, Jamie and Matthew and Rowlands, Janice
and Simpson , Charles and McConnell, Pamela


	

